o d\l/(: T Success and Retention 2009/10 through 2013/14
— Health Science Department (HSCI)

Annual Retention and Success

Success Success Success Success Retention Retention Retention Retention

Enroliments Count Rate Rate Goal Rate Diff Count Rate Rate Goal Rate Diff
2009/2010 695 583 84% 70% 14% 660 95% 84% 11%
2010/2011 754 630 84% 70% 14% 709 94% 84% 10%
2011/2012 648 545 84% 70% 14% 622 96% 84% 12%
2012/2013 659 564 86% 70% 16% 625 95% 84% 11%
2013/2014 590 494 84% 70% 14% 549 93% 84% 9%

Retention and Success by Term

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
Fall 2009 304 238 78% 280 92%
Fall 2010 337 280 83% 315 93%
Fall 2011 281 234 83% 267 95%
Fall 2012 304 256 84% 289 95%
Fall 2013 246 207 84% 237 96%
Spring 2010 327 283 87% 316 97%
Spring 2011 334 272 81% 311 93%
Spring 2012 302 246 81% 290 96%
Spring 2013 290 243 84% 271 93%
Spring 2014 283 227 80% 251 89%
Summer 2009 64 62 97% 64 100%
Summer 2010 83 78 94% 83 100%
Summer 2011 65 65 100% 65 100%
Summer 2012 65 65 100% 65 100%
Summer 2013 61 60 98% 61 100%
Total 3,346 2,816 84% 3,165 95%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 1



Retention and Success by Ethnicity
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Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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Retention and Success by Gender

2009/2010
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2013/2014
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Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Success

Headcount Count

42
12
341
1
78
81
590

38
10
282
1
66
73
494

Headcount
538

145
8
691
598
135
11
744
483
156
7
646
502
144
8
654
442
133
13
588

Success
Rate

90%
83%
83%
100%
85%
90%
84%

Success
Count

465
110
5
580
507
105
8
620
419
118
7
544
438
114
7
559
375
107
1"
493

Retention
Count

40
12
314
1
74
77
549

Success Retention

Rate
86%
76%
63%
84%
85%
78%
73%
83%
87%
76%
100%
84%
87%
79%
88%
85%
85%
80%
85%
84%

Retention
Rate

95%
100%
92%
100%
95%
95%
93%

Retention
Count Rate
514 96%
134 92%
8 100%
656 95%
564 94%
125 93%
10 91%
699 94%
468 97%
145 93%
7 100%
620 96%
480 96%
133 92%
7 88%
620 95%
416 94%
119 89%
12 92%
547 93%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Page 3



Retention and Success by Age

2009/2010 Under 18
Age 18-22
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Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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Success Success Retention Retention
Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
Totals & Averages 659 564 86% 625 95%
2013/2014 Under 18 60 46 77% 59 98%
Age 18-22 165 125 76% 155 94%
Age 23-28 102 87 85% 93 91%
Age 29-39 115 105 91% 108 94%
Age 40-49 81 70 86% 72 89%
Age 50-59 45 39 87% 40 89%
Age 60+ 22 22 100% 22 100%
Totals & Averages 590 494 84% 549 93%
Retention and Success by Enroliment Status
Success Success Retention Retention
Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
2009/2010 Continuing Student 463 420 91% 451 97%
Currently K-12 117 67 57% 101 86%
First-Time Student 39 35 90% 38 97%
First-Time Transfer Student 18 14 78% 17 94%
Returning Student 45 39 87% 42 93%
Returning Transfer Student 13 8 62% 11 85%
2010/2011  Continuing Student 517 452 87% 495 96%
Currently K-12 92 59 64% 81 88%
First-Time Student 37 29 78% 35 95%
First-Time Transfer Student 33 25 76% 29 88%
Returning Student 50 44 88% 47 94%
Returning Transfer Student 25 21 84% 22 88%
2011/2012  Continuing Student 490 431 88% 469 96%
Currently K-12 35 22 63% 34 97%
First-Time Student 21 14 67% 19 90%
First-Time Transfer Student 28 22 79% 27 96%
Returning Student 55 41 75% 55 100%
Returning Transfer Student 19 15 79% 18 95%
2012/2013  Continuing Student 444 389 88% 424 95%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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2013/2014

Currently K-12

First-Time Student

First-Time Transfer Student

Returning Student

Returning Transfer Student

Continuing Student

Currently K-12

First-Time Student

First-Time Transfer Student

Returning Student

Returning Transfer Student

Retention and Success by Day or Evening

2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

Headcount
Day 199
Evening 496
Day 221
Evening 533
Day 176
Evening 472
Day 155
Evening 504
Day 152
Evening 438

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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Success Success Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count

106 85 80% 98

22 20 91% 21

14 11 79% 12

53 41 77% 50

20 18 90% 20

396 340 86% 374

67 52 78% 64

27 20 74% 24

8 5 63% 7

45 34 76% 36

47 43 91% 44

Success Success Retention Retention

Count Rate Count Rate
121 61% 173 87%
462 93% 487 98%
135 61% 186 84%
495 93% 523 98%
107 61% 160 91%
438 93% 462 98%
108 70% 133 86%
456 90% 492 98%
98 64% 136 89%
396 90% 413 94%

Retention
Rate
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Retention and Success by Distance Ed Description

2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

Total

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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Retention and Success by Basic Skills Classification

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
2009/2010 Non Basic SI 695 583 84% 660 95%
2010/2011  Non Basic Sl 754 630 84% 709 94%
2011/2012 Non Basic Sl 648 545 84% 622 96%
2012/2013 Non Basic SI 659 564 86% 625 95%
2013/2014  Non Basic Sl 590 494 84% 549 93%
Total 3,346 2,816 84% 3,165 95%

Retention and Success CTE

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate

2009/2010 Not CTE 695 583 84% 660 95%

2010/2011 CTE 49 32 65% 32 65%

Not CTE 705 598 85% 677 96%

2011/2012 CTE 51 31 61% 50 98%

Not CTE 597 514 86% 572 96%

2012/2013 Not CTE 659 564 86% 625 95%

2013/2014 Not CTE 590 494 84% 549 93%

Total 3,346 2,816 84% 3,165 95%
Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 8



Retention and Success Transfer Level Courses

Success Success Retention Retention
Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
2009/2010 Transferable 695 583 84% 660 95%
2010/2011  Transferable 754 630 84% 709 94%
2011/2012  Transferable 648 545 84% 622 96%
2012/2013 Transferable 659 564 86% 625 95%
2013/2014 Transferable 590 494 84% 549 93%
Total 3,346 2,816 84% 3,165 95%
Grade Distribution (Overall)
A B (o D F Other w
Fall 2009 182 36 17 5 37 3 24
Fall 2010 194 50 33 14 21 5 20
Fall 2011 101 19 22 14 16 95 14
Fall 2012 99 35 36 9 12 98 15
Fall 2013 100 18 10 7 18 84 9
Spring 2010 225 34 24 11 22 11
Spring 2011 211 39 13 11 28 25 7
Spring 2012 123 26 11 7 10 113 12
Spring 2013 130 8 6 2 17 108 19
Spring 2014 118 29 8 5 9 105 9
Summer 2009 59 1 2 2
Summer 2010 78 5
Summer 2011 65
Summer 2012 36 29
Summer 2013 27 34
Total 1748 295 180 85 197 701 140

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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Retention and Success by Course

Fall2009 HSCI 100
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Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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